 This certificate and its schedule may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change.
 CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands.
 QD-1589 Issue Date: 2025-06-20 Certificate Sira 15ATEX2152X Issue 5 Page  1 of 7
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Directive 2014/34/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council of 26 February 2014
3 EU-Type Examination Certificate Number: Sira 15ATEX2152X Issue: 5
4 Equipment: Transducer Sensors/AC9**, TA9**, VE9**, LP8**, LP9**, LPH8**,
LPH9**  Series

Accelerometers’ nomenclature have been adjusted to present the distinguished type of enclosure and
PCB enclosed.
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10211)
Without integral cable AC911-1R, AC912-1R, AC913-1R,
AC914-1R, AC915-1R, AC916-1R,
AC917-1R, AC918-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
With integral cable AC911-XR, AC912-XR, AC913-XR,
AC914-XR, AC915-XR, AC916-XR,
AC917-XR, AC918-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA